

2021 - 2022

OUR ACCREDITATIONS























- Road Birkirkara, BKR 9084, Malta.
- www.learnkey.com.mt

- +356 2144 3140
- **1** +356 7740 3144
- info@learnkey.com.mt

PROGRAMMES

| Foundation Programmes - UK Level 3 - (MQF Lv. 4) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
|---|---------------|------------------|
| Foundation Diploma for Higher Education Studies | 1 Year | € 4,500 |
| Undergraduate Programmes - UK Levels 4/5 - (MQF Lv. 5) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
| Diploma in Tourism and Hospitality Management | | |
| Diploma in Business Management | | |
| ACCA Diploma in Accounting and Business | 1 Year | f 5 500 |
| Diploma in Health and Social Care Management | . i i eai | € 5,500 |
| Diploma in Logistics and Supply Chain Management | • | |
| Diploma in Information Technology | | |
| Undergraduate Programmes - UK Level 6 - (MQF Lv. 6) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
| Diploma in Tourism and Hospitality Management | | |
| Diploma in Business Management | | |
| ACCA Diploma in Accounting and Business | | |
| Diploma in Health and Social Care Management | - 1 Year | € 6,500 |
| Diploma in Logistics and Supply Chain Management | | |
| Diploma in Information Technology | | |
| Bachelor Degrees (TOP UP) - (MQF Lv. 6) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
| BA (Hons) Business Management | - 2 Years | € 6,500 Per Year |
| BA (Hons) Tourism and Hospitality Management | 2 Tears | £ 0,500 FEI TEAI |
| Postgraduate Diplomas – UK Level 7 - (MQF Lv. 7) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
| Diploma in Tourism and Hospitality Management | | |
| Diploma in Strategic Management & Leadership | | |
| Diploma in Human Resource Management | 1 Year | € 7,500 |
| Diploma in Health and Social Care Management | | |
| Diploma in Logistics and Supply Chain Management | | |
| MBA TOP -UP Programme - (MQF Lv. 7) | Course Length | Tuition Fee |
| Master of Business Administration programme is awarded by University of Chicheste | 1 Year | €8,000 |

ACCOMMODATION

*Season (Price per Week)

| Economy Shared Self-Catering Apartments (No Meals) | Low | High |
|--|------|-------------|
| Triple/Quad Room (3 to 4 students in one room) | €110 | €190 |
| Twin Room (2 students in one room) | €170 | €235 |
| Single Room | €255 | €360 |
| Homestay on Half Board (Including Breakfast) | Low | High |
| Double Room | €180 | €250 |
| Single Room | €280 | - €380 |
| Hostel And Studio Flat | Low | High Season |

Please contact us for a quote

OTHER FEES

| Other Fees | Price | |
|-------------------------------------|-------|--|
| Registration Fee UK Lv. 3/4 | €250 | |
| Registration Fee UK Lv. 5 and above | | |
| Accommodation Fee | €50 | |
| Airport Pickup | €50 | |
| Postage Fee (DHL/FEDEX) | €100 | |
| Medical Insurance | €150 | |
| | - | |

 $[\]hbox{*Low Season: 31st December to 14th June and 16th September to 31st December}$

^{*}High Season: 15th June to 15th September

INTAKE DATES

| Course | | |
|--|--|--|
| Foundation Diploma for Higher Education Studies | - _ January 2022, May 2022, October 2022 - | |
| Diploma in Business Management | | |
| Diploma in Tourism and Hospitality Management | | |
| Diploma in Information Technology | | |
| Diploma in Human Resource Management | | |
| Diploma in Strategic Management and Leadership | | |
| Diploma in Health and Social Care Management | January 2022, April 2022, June 2022, October 2022 | |
| ACCA Diploma in Accounting & Business | Every month throughout the year | |
| BA (Hons) in Business Management (top-up) | | |
| BA (Hons) in Tourism and Hospitality Management (top-up) | September, January and May — | |
| Master of Business Administration (MBA) Top-up | | |

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Visa Refusal

For cancellations due to Visa rejections, a written notification and receipt of the relevant supporting documentation must be presented to Learnkey Training Institute at least 14 days prior to your listed arrival date. On receipt of the supporting documentation, 100% of the tuition fees will be refunded. If visa rejection evidence is not supplied within the given time frame (at least 14 days prior to arrival date), then a cancellation fee equivalent to 1 week's full accommodation and tuition fees will apply.

Non Refundable Fees:

- Postage (DHL/Fedex) fee
- Administration fee of €200
- Bank Transfer fees
- Accommodation placement fee Monetary value differences due to currency exchange rate changes

CANCELATION POLICY

Cancellation of bookings before arrival: if a cancellation is received at least 20 days prior to the start date, the fees will be refunded less the non-refundable deposit of €200. If a cancellation is received within 7-19 days of the start date 50% of the course fees will be refunded. If a cancellation is received less than 7 days before the start date then no refund is given.

Cancellation after arrival: Once a student has started their course at Learnkey Institute they must complete their full course of study. The full course of study is defined as the initial enrollment period. No refund will be given for course fees if a student withdraws from the course before the completion of the full course of study.

If a student wishes to change the course they are attending it may be possible to change to an alternative course although they may have to pay the difference in price if the new course is more expensive. No refunds can be given for course changes including changes to a less intensive course

Refunds can take up to 15 working days to process.

Students who have obtained a visa or an extension to their visa as a result of a course will not be entitled to any refund.